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Logistics: 

• Meetings will be held virtually on ZOOM with a call-in option until further notice. 
• Presenter/Subject Matter Expert key is located at the end of the agenda. 

 
October 24, 2022 Agenda, 2:00 pm - 4:00 pm 
 
2:00 PM - Call to Order, Introductions & Opening Remarks 

Emily Nazarov, ODE 
 
2:05 PM - Approval of October 25, 2021 Minutes 
 Robert Sconce, Chair 

• Motion Requested by: 
• Moved to Approve by: 
• Seconded by: 
• Roll Call Vote 

 
2:10 PM - Vice Chair Nomination and voting 
 Robert Sconce, Chair 

• Chair appoints Nominating Committee 
 
2:15 PM - Nominating Committee meets 

• Other Members may use this time to take a 15 minute break 
 

2:30 PM - Nomination of new Vice-Chair & Vote 
Robert Sconce, Chair 
• 2023 Vice-Chair: 

 
  

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC0TIV5d6nkl9G2vMWslO6WQ


ODE FDAB (Fair Dismissal Appeals Board) 
October 24, 2022 AGENDA 

 

 
 

Oregon Department of Education 2 

2:45 PM – ODE Staff Report on Process 
Emily Nazarov, ODE 
Sarah Terry, ODE  

 
3:05 PM - Cases resolved since October 25, 2021 Meeting 
 Yael Livny, DOJ 

• FDAB 21-04 : Christina Tressel v Sweet Home Public School District 
• FDAB 22-01 : Juline Walker v Mapleton School District 
• FDAB 22-02 : Joel Nye v Prospect Charter School 
• FDAB 22-03 : Erin Dobias v Newberg School District 
• FDAB 22-04 : Frank Petrik v Silver Falls School District 

 
3:35 PM – New Business 

Emily Nazarov, ODE 
Sarah Terry, ODE  

 
4:00 PM - Closing and reminder of next meeting  

Emily Nazarov, ODE 
• Monday, October 23, 2023 

 

Presenter/Support/Subject Matter Expert Key: 

Name Email Position Term Ending 

Emily Nazarov emily.nazarov@ode.state.or.us Legal, Rules, Complaints Process N/A 

Sarah Terry sarah.terry@ode.state.or.us Director’s Office & ODE RAC Support N/A 

Yael Livny Yael.A.Livny@doj.state.or.us FDAB Legal Counsel N/A 

Jonathan Groux jonathan.groux@doj.state.or.us FDAB Legal Counsel N/A 

Sami Al-Abradbbuh sami@corvallis.k12.or.us School Board, 9, NEW 2024 

Terry Bennett coachtbennett@gmail.com Non-Affiliated, 5 2024 

Ron A. Gallinat coemployeebenefits@bendcable.com Non-Affiliated, 21 2024 

John N. Hartsock john.hartsock@frontier.com School Board Member, 13 2024 

James K. Hiu hiu@gresham.k12.or.us Administrator, 3, NEW 2024 

Duane N. Johnson duanejohnson2@yahoo.com Non-Affiliated, 19 2020 
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Tory McVay tory.mcvay@onpointcu.com School Board, 11, NEW 2024 

Marsha Moyer marshamoyer@mbmimpac.com Non-Affiliated, 18 2021 

Celeste Pelicci ckimbro@gmail.com Administrator, 8 2021 

Christy Perry, Vice-Chair perry_christy@salkeiz.k12.or.us Administrator, 2 2023 

Elaine Placido elaine.placido@rsd.k12.or.us School Board, 12, NEW 2024 

Camron E. Pope camronpope@gmail.com Teacher, 10, NEW 2024 

Victoria R. Purvine ghpurvine@aol.com Non-Affiliated, 14 2024 

Cynthia A. Richardson richardson_cynthia@salkeiz.k12.or.us Administrator, 4 2024 

Robert W. Sconce bsconce@gmail.com Teacher, 7 2024 

Jim Westrick westjam0@gmail.com School Board, 15, NEW 2024 

Josh Wetzel wetzeljww@gmail.com School Board, 1, NEW 2024 
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